Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

1994
(C) Maharashtra (Government
of —), Universities Act, 1994
(D) Maharashtra Law, Statutes, etc.
The Maharashtra Universities
Act, 1994
16.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (i)  (iv)
(C) (ii)  (iii)
(D) (iii)  (iv)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
17. KOHA Software was developed at :
(A) Katipo Communication Ltd.,
New Zealand

(B)
(C)
(D)
19. P.V. Verghese prize is awarded by
Indian Library Association for :
(A) Best article
(B) Best book
(C) Best library
(D) Best service
20. N-LIST programme of INFLIBNET
is mainly for :
(A) School libraries
(B) College libraries
(C) University libraries
(D) Research libraries
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
21. “Facts, concepts or instructions in a
formalised manner suitable for
communication”, is the definition of

(A) They are not related at all.
(B) ISBD includes cataloguing rules
(C) Cataloguing codes could include
ISBD
(D) They are one and the same
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
25. Which of the following journal is
now been made available as open
access journal ?

(A) (i) (ii) (iv) (iii)
(B) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
(C) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)
(D) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
27.
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (i) (ii) (iv) (iii)
(B) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
(C) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)
(D) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
28. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
Many of the big libraries are going
for cloud computing.

public library shall in principle be
free of charge”.
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) Both (A) and (B) are true
(B) Both (A) and (B) are false
(C) (A) is false but (B) is true
(D) (A) is true but (B) is false
30.  (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
1972
 (B) : (B) : (B) : (B) :
1994
(A)  (A)  (B)
(B)  (A)  (B)
(C) (A)  (B)
(D) (A)  (B)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
31. Match the following and select the
correct answer from the codes given
below :

(D) self appraisal management
32.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (d), (a), (c), (b)
(B) (d), (b), (c), (a)
(C) (a), (d), (b), (c)
(D) (b), (c), (a), (d)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
34.
(A)
(B)

(A) Data link layer
(B) Transport layer
(C) Presentation layer
(D) Session layer
38. Which of the states have enacted
library legislation in the year 1993 ?
(i) Mizoram
(ii) Goa
(iii) Kerala
(iv) Haryana
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (i) and (ii) are correct
(B) (ii), (iii) and (iv) are correct
(C) (ii) and (iv) are correct
(D) (i) and (iv) are correct
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
39.
(A)
(B)

“managing information” ?
(A) IFLA
(B) ASLIB
(C) ALA
(D) ILA
42. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
Computerization of public libraries
in India is slow.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :
Non-availability of resources.
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (A) is true, but (R) is false
(B) (R) is true, but (A) is false
(C) Both (A) and (R) are true
(D) Both (A) and (R) are false
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
43. A copyright law usually aims at the
following features :
(i) Stimulate creative authorship

(D) 8
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47. 2.0
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (i)  (iii)
(C) (ii)  (iii)
(D) (iii)  (iv)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
48. “Library Herald” is the publication
of :
(A) Delhi Library Association

(A) Both (A) and (B) are true
(B) (A) is true but (B) is false
(C) (A) is false but (B) is true
(D) Both (A) and (B) are false
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.  (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (B) : (B) : (B) : (B) :
(A) (A)  (B)
(B) (A)  (B)
(C) (A)  (B)
(D) (A)  (B)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
53. Arrange the following catalogue
codes in chronological order :
(i) CCC

(D) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
55.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (iii), (iv), (ii), (i)
(B) (iv), (ii), (i), (iii)
(C) (ii), (iv), (i), (iii)
(D) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
57.
(A)
(B)

(b) Brenda Dervin (ii) Linear
Model
(c) James Kriketas (iii) Model of
information
seeking
behaviour
(d) David Berlo (iv) Sense
making
approach
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iii) (i) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iv) (iii) (i)
(C) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(D) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
61.
(A)
(B)

(C)
(D)
64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
2
(A) Atre, Pralhad Keshav, (Keshav
Kumar, Pseud)
(B) P.K. Atre
(C) Atre, Pralhad Keshav
(D) Keshav Kumar, Pseud, (i.e. Atre
Pralhad Keshav)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
66. Which of the following are review
type of services ?
(i) CAS

(A) (iii) (ii) (iv) (i)
(B) (i) (iii) (iv) (ii)
(C) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(D) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)
68.
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iii) (ii) (iv) (i)
(B) (i) (iii) (iv) (ii)
(C) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(D) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
69. Identify the odd component :
(A) Non-participatory
(B) Overt

(D) (i) and (iv) are correct
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (ii)  (iv)
(C) (i)  (iii)
(D) (i)  (iv)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—AJAN - 18318/III—A
74.
(A)
(B)